

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 214(a) 26th August, 2022 Nauru

G.N.No. 835(a)/2022

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 41(7)

DISSOLUTION OF 23RD PARLIAMENT

By virtue of the powers in that behalf vested in me by Article 41(7) of the Constitution of Nauru, and all other powers enabling me, I, Marcus Stephen, Speaker of Parliament of Nauru, in accordance with the advice of the President of Nauru, hereby dissolve the 23rd Parliament of the Republic of Nauru.

Given under my hand this 26 day of August, 2022.

HON. MARCUS STEPHEN, M.P. SPEAKER OF PARLIAMENT

G.N.No. 836(a)/2022

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 41(7)

DISSOLUTION OF 23RD PARLIAMENT

Take note that by virtue of the powers in that behalf vested in him by Article 41(7) of the Constitution of Nauru, and all other powers enabling, the Speaker of Parliament of the Republic of Nauru, in accordance with the advice of the President of the Republic of Nauru, did on the 26 day of August, 2022, dissolve the 23rd Parliament of the Republic of Nauru.

Dated this 26 day of August, 2022.

Ms. ANN-MARIE CAIN CLERK OF PARLIAMENT